L14000027791

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates or	f Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
,		

Office Use Only



600281801846

02/24/16--01005--007 **25.00

CORETARY OF STATE

FEB 25 2016

S MASON



Kevin G. Brick, Esq.*
*Licensed in Florida and Georgia

February 16, 2016



Melhoffice Afficess Bidd Businesslew, PA 400 N. Ashley Dive Sulic 2600 Temps, FL 88002

Websites BrickBusinesslew.com

Alexanton (a) 818-808-1816 (a) 818-808-1816 (b)

Email Address Kexin Brick @Brick Business law com VIA U.S. MAIL TO:

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

Emergency Pest Patrol at Lakeland, LLC

Articles of Dissolution

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the following documents pertaining to the entity Emergency Pest Patrol at Lakeland, LLC:

- 1. Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution;
- 2. Articles of Dissolution for Limited Liability Company; and,
- 3. My firm's check No. 102 in the amount of \$25.00 for related filing fees.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Kevin G. Brick, Esq.

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Emergency Pest Patrol at Lake	eland, LLC	;
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L14000027791		_
Date of dissolution was: December 31, 2015		
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:		
Name, address, phone number and e-mail address o	f claimant;	-
description of basis for claim, amount of claim, date claim w	as incurred;	· ·
any and all documentation supporting claim.		_
		-
	*	-
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Co	77 77 -71	-
Kevin Brick	EB 24 HASSE	
Brick Business Law, P.A.	199 v	
400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 2600	I: 54 STATE LORIDA	
Tampa, FL 33602	- <u>></u> -	
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proce	eeding to enforce	the

claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Roberto Daniel Ripstein Garcia

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liabil Emergency Pest Patrol at Lake		
2.	The Articles of Organizatio	n were filed on February 18, 2014 and assigned	
	document number L1400002	7791	
3.	Note: If the date inserted in t	the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: December 31, 2015 date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ive date on the Department of State's records.	
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	
	Member and Manager Diego X	. Platas Reyes abandoned the LLC and breached his duties to the LLC and its	
minority members. He abandoned the LLC and closed its operations and moved to Mexico and failed to operate			
	the LLC for over one year. He	was involuntarily withdrawn as a Member and Manager.	
5.	If there are no members, ent	er the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's	
	activities and affairs:	Roberto Daniel Ripstein Garcia	
		c/o Brick Business Law, P.A.	
		400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 2600	
Tampa		Tampa, FL 33602	
	Signature of an authorized p ted above to wind up the com	erson or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and pany's activities and affairs:	
	, V	•	
	Mun	Roberto Daniel Ripstein Garcia	
	Signature	Printed Name	
FILING FEE: \$25.00			

TILLU 2016 FEB 2U P 1: SU